
1st XI 2nd XI Dev XIFixtures 2024

Sat 20/04/2024 Kesgrave (H) Ipswich II (A)

Sat 27/04/2024 Bury II (A) Yoxford (H)April

Sat 04/05/2024 Copdock & OI II (H) Copdock & OI III (A)

Sat 11/05/2024 Dunmow (A) Sudbourne Hall (H)

Sat 18/05/2024 Haverhill (H) Copford II (A)

Sat 25/05/2024 Copford (A) Tendring (H)

May

Sat 01/06/2024 Woolpit II (H)

Sun 02/06/2024 Stebbing (A)

Sat 08/06/2024 Kelvedon (H) IPSCOL (A)

Sun 09/06/2024 Chignal Smeally (H)

Sat 15/06/2024 Felixstowe  (A) Boxted (H)

Sun 16/06/2024 Chelmsford (H)

Sat 22/06/2024 East Bergholt (H) West Bergholt (A)

Sun 23/06/2024

Sat 29/06/2024 Frinton II (A) Woolpit III (H)

Sun 30/06/2024 Rayne (H)

Sat 06/07/2024 Kesgrave (A) Ipswich II (H)

Sun 07/07/2024 Chelmsford (A)

Sat 13/07/2024 Bury II (H) Yoxford (A)

Sun 14/07/2024 Rayne (A)

Sat 20/07/2024 Copdock & OI II (A) Copdock & OI III (H)

Sun 21/07/2024 Stebbing (H)

Sat 27/07/2024 Dunmow (H) Sudbourne Hall (A)

Sun 28/07/2024

Sat 03/08/2024 Haverhill (A) Copford II (H)

Sun 04/08/2024 W Mortimer (H)

Sat 10/08/2024 Copford (H) Tendring (A)

Sun 11/08/2024

Sat 17/08/2024 Woolpit II (A)

Sun 18/08/2024 Terling (H)

Sat 24/08/2024 Kelvedon (A) IPSCOL (H)

Sun 25/08/2024

Sat 31/08/2024 Felixstowe (H) Boxted (A)

June

July

August

Sat 07/09/2024 East Bergholt (A) West Bergholt (H)

Sat 14/09/2024 Frinton II (H) Woolpit III (A)September


